
Race:1
400y/366m

19:50
 Grade  
S7-S8

Mullingar

Fáilte Go Dtí Staid na gCon Muileann gCearr S7/S8 400

Wnr €205, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €295

Act 400.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S7 S6 Not her first rodeo at this level, still looking for her first win here.                2-1
T2 S8 S5 Should have enough early pace to be involved at the first turn.                    2-1
T3 S8 S8 Has been a little frustrating to follow lately, not out of it at this grade.         2-1
T4 S8 S5 Never turned up last time out, will be a lot closer tonight.                             2-1
T5 S7 S6 First try at sprinting tonight, has to have a chance with a smart exit.          2-1
T6 S7 S4 Out and out sprinter, if he breaks smartly, could be all over at the turn.     9-4

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-2 Trio Always:  6-2-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Daniel O'Reilly 16 0 61Ms. Lanette  Glennon (Tullamore) Ibd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Droopys Aspect).Oct'22CAILIN TPW €350

May 4'25 60 525R    A6 T2 3.57 2344 6th 12.0L/nk/EvAw,RlRi 30.34 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRMineola Dame 30.72
Apr 20'25 61 525R    A7 T1 3.56 1123 3rd 5.50L Ld 1,AHandy 30.01 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRRevilo Seed 29.89
Apr 13'25 61 525R    A7 T1 3.55 1112 3rd 0.5L/nk Ld 1,Crd 1 30.97 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRRevilo Seed 30.52
Oct 24'24 60 350R    S8 T5 0.00 55 5th 8.25L SlAw,A 5th 19.58 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Kates Princess 20.11
Sep 26'24 59 350R    S8 T3 0.00 33 3rd 6.5L Crd 1,RnOn 19.63 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Bobtailbuttercup 20.03

Blue

2 [23.02]
TR: Owner[23.02-MGR] 23 1 46Mr. Michael Kenny (Co. Longford.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballybride Queen).Apr'22BALLYGARRY MARIE TPW €1,195

May 11'2 61 525R    A7 T2 3.50 1355 5th 9.0L/nk EvAw,Fd 30.34 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRWee Pip 30.49
May 4'25 62 525R    A7 T2 3.49 1133 3rd 7.5L LdRu,AHandy 30.33 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRRacecourse Jed 30.35
Mar 22'25 60 400R    S5 T1 7.55 66 6th 13.00L/h EvAw,RnOn 22.30 -.20 Slow 4/1 MGRRackethall Rambo 23.02
Mar 15'25 60 525R    A7 T3 3.52 1122 2nd 6L QAw,FinWl 30.39 -.60 Slow 2/1 MGRPauletta Latte 30.21
Feb 8'25 61 330T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L 18.65 -.40 Slow MGRCreevy Jet 18.53

White

3 [22.51]
TR: Owner[22.21-DLK] 32 1 53Mr.Michael Lee (Ballyjamesduff Cavan) Mbk.D.(Fusileer Jaxx-Rathglass Katie).Sep'21FUSILEER BOB TPW €905

May 9'25 65 525R    A7 T5 3.68 6666 6th 21.50L/s Bmp 1,NvSh 30.06 -.50 Slow 8/1 MGRCoonough Maid 31.08
Apr 12'25 65 400R    S7 T3 7.40 44 4th 6.5L EvAw,Mid 22.36 -.20 Slow 2/1 MGRDarbys Zoe 22.61
Apr 5'25 65 525R    A8 T4 3.56 6666 4th 11.5L EvAw,RnOn 30.60 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRMicklem Gin 30.90
Feb 22'25 66 400R    S6 T1 7.49 55 5th 8.5L/hd EvAw,RnOn 22.11 -.20 Slow 3/1 MGRPoppys Oreo 22.51
Feb 1'25 66 525R    A9 T2 3.55 2224 3rd 1L/hd EvAw,Crd 3 30.81 -.60 Slow 2/1 MGRCrokers Owen 30.29

Black

4 [22.50]
TR: Owner[22.50-MGR] 20 3 02Mr. Kiel Dempsey/Ms. Melissa  McTiernan Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Droopys Joyce).Feb'23MY BIG MAN TPW €1,240

May 2'25 61 525R    A7 T6 3.49 4556 6th 21.50L/h Blk 1,NvShw 30.28 -.50 Slow 15/8MGRNow Sweetie 31.29
Apr 20'25 62 525R    A7 T5 3.44 1122 4th 2.00L/hd QAw,EvCh 30.34 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBawn Monk 29.99
Mar 22'25 62 525R    A7 T5 3.44 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 31.01 -.70 Slow 2/1cMGRRoad West *30.31
Feb 22'25 62 400R    S6 T4 7.19 13 4th 8.5L LdRu,RnOn 22.11 -.20 Slow 2/1 MGRPoppys Oreo 22.50
Feb 8'25 61 400R    S5 T6 7.38 33 4th 14.5L EvAw,RnOn 21.85 -.20 Slow 2/1 MGROffaly Rover 22.66

Orange

5 Late-Kilbride Sauce

TR: Owner 12 1 33Mrs Marian  Dolan (Co. Offaly) Wbk.B.(Pestana-Love Honey).Apr'23GER SAUCE TPW €800

Apr 5'25 58 525R    A5 T6 3.63 5555 5th 16L/sh Crd 1,V W 4 30.30 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRJaxx Vivienne 30.93
Mar 16'25 58 525R    A6 T6 3.48 4566 6th 9.00L/nk/Bmp 1,V W 4 30.23 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRCoillbhui Boggy 30.40
Feb 15'25 58 525R    A7 T6 3.54 2211 1st 0.5L EvAw,Ld 3 30.41 -.70 Slow 2/1 MGRLightfoot Anne *29.71
Jan 12'25 59 525R    A6 T5 3.55 3322 2nd 8L EvAw,FinWl 29.91 -.60 Slow 7/1 MGRCoolderry Kate 29.87
Jun 15'24 59 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 19.60 -.20 Slow MGRFinfin 19.68

Stripes

6 [22.02]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[22.02-MGR] 30 6 41The-Golden-Hare-Syndicate (Loughduff) Wbdw.D.(Fusileer Jaxx-Daria Jaxx).Oct'21VITALI TPW €2,113

May 3'25 74 400R    S5 T4 7.31 44 5th 2.50L/sh LdBS,EvCh 22.22 -.20 Slow 4/1 MGRRackethall Rambo 22.20
Apr 26'25 74 400R    S5 T6 7.15 11 1st 1.5L Ld 1,StyOn 22.30 -.20 Slow 4/1 MGRKey Hero *22.10
Mar 15'25 74 400R    S5 T6 7.42 44 5th 8.0L/nk EvAw,RnOn 22.25 -.20 Slow 6/4 MGRRackethall Rambo 22.63
Feb 22'25 77 400R    S6 T6 7.30 32 3rd 5.5L EvAw,EvCh 22.11 -.20 Slow 4/5f MGRPoppys Oreo 22.29
Jan 18'25 76 400R    S5 T6 7.19 11 1st 4.5L LdRu,ClrRn 22.22 -.20 Slow 3/1 MGRCoillbhui Catchy *22.02

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A-B

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:05
 Grade  

ON2

Sponsored by: Carrick Aldo

Mullingar

Carrick Aldo @ Stud ON2/ON3 525 Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €1200, 2nd €500, 3rd €251
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €3,301

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 Bob will be well schooled for this; from a kennel you have to respect.         2-1
T2 ON2 Two reasonable spins around here, will improve with race experience.       2-1
T3 ON3 Needs to step up on trial form but respected given kennel of residency.     2-1
T4 ON2 Improving with every trial around here, has to enter calculations.                2-1
T5 ON3 Has bags of trial experience, from a kennel that does well in these.             2-1
T6 ON2 The Hanlon kennel might have a hot one on their hands here.                      2-1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-5 Trio Always:  6-5-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: David Murray[30.13-DLK] 0 0 00Mrs. Mary Killeen/Mr. Michael Malone (Co. Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Bo Bobbity).Sep'23OUR BOB

Apr 25'25 77 400T    T1 0.00 1st 2L RL 22.12 -.20 Slow MGRFire Song *21.92
Feb 27'25 77 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 10L 29.43 Sand DLK Brunch Pal 30.13
Jan 31'25 77 350T    T3 0.00 2nd sh Mid 20.28 -.20 Slow MGRLil Bo Beep 20.09

Blue

2 [30.24]
TR: David McKenna[30.24-MGR] 0 0 00Master Jake McKenna (Kells) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Inspeed-Rappers Molly).Jul'23BELLS BABE

May 9'25 61 330T    T2 0.00 1st 4L RL 18.89 -.40 Slow MGRWings Of War *18.49
Apr 11'25 59 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L M 30.67 -.50 Slow MGRWings Of War 30.24
Mar 27'25 60 400T    T2 0.00 2nd 12L 21.73 Sand DLK Gun Runner 22.57

White

3 [30.69]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[30.69-MGR] 0 0 00Alpine-Rose-Syndicate (Loughduff) Mbk.B.(Olympic Dollar-Snap Champagne).Sep'23SHIRA

May 2'25 55 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L M 30.98 -.50 Slow MGRSalome 30.69
Apr 17'25 55 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L 19.52 Sand SPK Salome 19.87

Black

4 [30.20]
TR: Owner[30.20-MGR] 0 0 00Mr. John  Cunningham (Co. Westmeath.) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Ardevan Star).Aug'23ARDEVAN CONNOR

May 9'25 63 525T    T4 0.00 1st 5L M 30.70 -.50 Slow MGRArdevan Jim *30.20
Apr 25'25 64 525T    T4 0.00 1st 2L M 31.39 -.50 Slow MGRArdevan Jim *30.89
Apr 5'25 64 350T    T2 0.00 1st 6L Mid 19.59 -.20 Slow MGRArdevan Jim *19.39
Mar 28'25 64 350T    T5 0.00 1st 2L Mid 20.60 -.20 Slow MGRArdevan Jim *20.40

Orange

5 [30.28]
TR: Owner[30.28-MGR] 0 0 00Mrs. Marcella  Campbell (Co. Laois) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Home Julie).Aug'23HOME MORGAN

May 9'25 66 525T    T5 0.00 3rd 5L/sh M 30.42 -.50 Slow MGRHome Enda 30.28
Apr 2'25 68 525T    T6 0.00 3rd 0.5L/hd 31.42 -.40 Slow KKY Home Luca 31.06
Feb 21'25 68 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L W 31.08 -.70 Slow MGRHome Dearbhla 30.59
Feb 14'25 68 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 31.39 -.70 Slow MGRHome Butch 30.83
Dec 13'24 69 325T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L M 18.93 Sand NWBHome Donal *18.93

Stripes

6 [29.88]
TR: David Hanlon[29.88-MGR] 0 0 00Mr. David Hanlon (Gaybrook) Wbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Rubber Soul).Aug'23TABASCO

May 3'25 62 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1.5L M-W 30.28 -.50 Slow MGRKilbride Duchess 29.88
Mar 22'25 61 350T    T6 0.00 1st 2L M 20.05 -.20 Slow MGRKilbride Daisy *19.85

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: C-E

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

ON2

Sponsored by: Carrick Aldo

Mullingar

Carrick Aldo @ Stud ON2/ON3 525 Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €1200, 2nd €500, 3rd €251
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €3,301

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 Three sprint trials here, has run over this trip in Cork, decent draw.           9-4
T2 ON3 Had a nice spin here after two reasonable ones in Kilkenny.                        2-1
T3 ON2 Taking their time with this Princess, could possess a lot of ability.             2-1
T4 ON3 Will have to blast out of the traps from what is a tough draw tonight.         5-2
T5 ON3 Two good trials recently will have this girl ready for battle here.                 2-1
T6 ON2 From a perfect draw, will be hard to beat if reproducing her trial runs.       2-1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-3 Trio Always:  6-3-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[29.89-CRK] 0 0 00Mr. Adrian  Glynn (Castlerea F45 985) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Not Me Anyway).Jul'23MIDIAN NAKI

May 3'25 71 350T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L RL 19.55 -.20 Slow MGRKranky Eoin 19.63
Mar 1'25 72 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L RL 20.45 -.20 Slow MGRSmall Lenny 20.32
Feb 15'25 70 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L Bmp 1,M 20.37 -.20 Slow MGRSmall Lenny 20.24
Jan 18'25 69 525ST  T2 0.00 2nd 3L 29.88 -.20 Slow CRK Deelish Onesie 29.89
Oct 1'24 68 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.5L Blk 1,M 30.56 Sand CRK Midian Syd 30.59

Blue

2 [30.63]
TR: Owner[30.63-MGR] 0 0 00Mrs. Marcella  Campbell (Co. Laois) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Home Julie).Aug'23HOME MASON

May 9'25 70 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L RL 31.06 -.50 Slow MGRHome Luca 30.63
Apr 2'25 71 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 1L 31.24 -.40 Slow KKY Home Cedrie 30.91
Mar 26'25 72 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L 31.00 -.30 Slow KKY Home Sonny 30.77

White

3 [29.95]
TR: Oliver Bray[29.95-MGR] 0 0 00Mr. Oliver  Bray (Co. Meath.) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Slippery Diva).Oct'23GALLANT PRINCESS

May 2'25 67 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L M 19.18 Sand SPK Sunshine Zoe 19.39
Feb 1'25 66 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 5L 30.20 -.60 Slow MGRSunshine Pearl 29.95

Black

4 [30.35]
TR: Owner[30.35-MGR] 0 0 00Miss Kayleigh  Black (Co.Meath) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Rathsilla Flo Jo).Feb'23KAYLEIGHS ROCKET

May 2'25 55 350T    T4 0.00 1st 1L M 20.00 -.20 Slow MGRRoswitha *19.80
Apr 25'25 56 525T    T4 0.00 3rd 7L M 30.36 -.50 Slow MGRCastlemill Cool 30.35

Orange

5 [30.17]
TR: David McKenna[30.17-MGR] 0 0 00Master Jake McKenna (Kells) Mwf.B.(Ballymac Inspeed-Rappers Molly).Jul'23WINGS OF WAR

May 9'25 56 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L M 18.89 -.40 Slow MGRBells Babe 18.77
Apr 11'25 54 525T    T5 0.00 1st 1L M 30.67 -.50 Slow MGRBells Babe *30.17
Nov 16'24 51 525T    T1 0.00 3rd 5L Mid 31.21 -.60 Slow MGRBlue Day 30.96

Stripes

6 [29.78]
TR: David Hanlon[29.78-MGR] 0 0 00Mr. David  Hanlon (Gaybrook) Wbk.B.(Signet Ace-Love Queen).Nov'23KILBRIDE DUCHESS

May 3'25 59 525T    T5 0.00 1st 1.5L M-W 30.28 -.50 Slow MGRTabasco *29.78
Mar 22'25 60 330T    T5 0.00 1st 6L M 18.62 -.40 Slow MGRCappy Cailin *18.22

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: C-E

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:35
 Grade  

ON2

Sponsored by: Carrick Aldo

Mullingar

Carrick Aldo @ Stud ON2/ON3 525 Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €1200, 2nd €500, 3rd €251
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €3,301

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 Runners from this top kennel always worth a second look at this grade.      2-1
T2 ON3 First of Marcella’s two in this heat, this could be the better one.                    2-1
T3 ON2 Two excellent trials here, repeat of them puts her right in the mix.                2-1
T4 ON3 Improving with every trial here, tough draw in the coffin box.                        2-1
T5 ON3 Looks like Marcella’s second string, still hard to split them though.             2-1
T6 ON2 Has a bit to find on the clock with some of these but can’t rule her out.       2-1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-4 Trio Always:  3-4-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.87]
TR: David Murray[29.87-MGR] 0 0 00Mr  Sean McNamara (Co Offaly) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Early Rise).Dec'23EARLY STORM

Apr 25'25 65 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 0.5L RL 30.34 -.50 Slow MGRDa Magician 29.87
Apr 3'25 65 400T    T3 0.00 1st 0.5L 22.32 Sand DLK Harley Hitch *22.32

Blue

2 [30.27]
TR: Owner[30.27-MGR] 0 0 00Mrs. Marcella  Campbell (Co. Laois) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Home Julie).Aug'23HOME CEDRIE

May 9'25 76 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 5L RL 30.42 -.50 Slow MGRHome Enda 30.27
Apr 2'25 77 525T    T5 0.00 1st 1L 31.24 -.40 Slow KKY Home Mason *30.84
Feb 21'25 79 525T    T1 0.00 3rd 4L RL 31.08 -.70 Slow MGRHome Dearbhla 30.66
Dec 13'24 80 325T    T4 0.00 3rd 1.0L M 18.93 Sand NWBHome Morgan 19.00

White

3 [29.76]
TR: David McKenna[29.76-MGR] 0 0 00Master Jake McKenna (Kells) Mf.B.(Ballymac Inspeed-Rappers Molly).Jul'23PEARL ABBEY

May 3'25 55 330T    T4 0.00 1st 5L M 18.71 -.40 Slow MGRMollys Vision *18.31
Apr 11'25 54 525T    T4 0.00 1st 8L M 30.26 -.50 Slow MGROur Pink Lady *29.76

Black

4 [30.55]
TR: Owner[30.55-MGR] 0 0 00Mr. John  Cunningham (Co. Westmeath.) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Ardevan Star).Aug'23ARDEVAN JIM

May 9'25 66 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L M 30.70 -.50 Slow MGRArdevan Connor 30.55
Apr 25'25 65 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L M 31.39 -.50 Slow MGRArdevan Connor 31.03
Apr 5'25 65 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 19.59 -.20 Slow MGRArdevan Connor 19.81
Mar 28'25 65 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 20.60 -.20 Slow MGRArdevan Connor 20.54

Orange

5 [30.40]
TR: Owner[30.40-MGR] 0 0 00Mrs. Marcella  Campbell (Co. Laois) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Home Julie).Aug'23HOME LUCA

May 9'25 76 525T    T4 0.00 1st 1L M 31.06 -.50 Slow MGRHome Mason *30.56
Apr 2'25 77 525T    T4 0.00 1st hd 31.42 -.40 Slow KKY Home Bridget *31.02
Mar 26'25 77 525T    T1 0.00 3rd 2L 31.00 -.30 Slow KKY Home Sonny 30.84
Feb 21'25 77 525T    T6 0.00 1st 0.5L M 31.10 -.70 Slow MGRHome Oonagh *30.40

Stripes

6 [30.35]
TR: Owner[30.35-MGR] 0 0 00Mr. Joseph  Tyrrell/Mr. Luke  Clancy (Co. L Mbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Another Effort).Nov'23TEN FOR EFFORT

Apr 19'25 65 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 10L Mid 30.25 -.60 Slow MGRLawless Bird 30.35
Mar 7'25 62 350T    T5 0.00 1st 12L Mid 19.70 -.20 Slow MGRReel Beretta *19.50

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: C-E

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

ON2

Sponsored by: Carrick Aldo

Mullingar

Carrick Aldo @ Stud ON2/ON3 525 Round 1 Heat 4

Wnr €1200, 2nd €500, 3rd €251
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €3,301

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 The red jacket is a real positive for him, needs to break at his best.             2-1
T2 ON2 Put in a fine spin last month, if she can repeat that, one to consider.            2-1
T3 ON2 This could prove to be another good one for the Alpine Rose syndicate.     2-1
T4 ON2 Da Magician might have some tricks up his sleeve, from top kennel.           2-1
T5 ON3 Two spins in Cork only average, Mullingar might bring him on a bit.           9-4
T6 ON3 Most experienced as regards to trials, kennel does well in these events.    2-1

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-6 Trio Always:  4-6-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.86]
TR: Owner[29.86-MGR] 0 0 00Mr. Martin Conway/Mr. Patrick  O'Brien (Co Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Curraghmorestar).Oct'23CASTLEMILL COOL

Apr 25'25 79 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L RL 30.36 -.50 Slow MGRIcecool Maryann *29.86
Dec 13'24 81 350T    T3 0.00 1st 0.5L M 19.83 -.20 Slow MGRCastlemill Cash *19.63

Blue

2 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.65-MGR] 0 0 00Mr. Joseph  Tyrrell/Mr. John  Donlon (Co. L Mbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Another Effort).Nov'23LAWLESS BIRD

Apr 19'25 63 525T    T4 0.00 1st 10L Mid 30.25 -.60 Slow MGRTen For Effort *29.65
Mar 7'25 62 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 20.10 -.20 Slow MGRTiny Dancer 19.93

White

3 [30.48]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[30.48-MGR] 0 0 00Alpine-Rose-Syndicate (Loughduff) Mwf.B.(Olympic Dollar-Snap Champagne).Sep'23SALOME

May 2'25 54 525T    T5 0.00 1st 3L M 30.98 -.50 Slow MGRShira *30.48
Apr 17'25 54 350T    T4 0.00 1st 5L 19.52 Sand SPK Shira *19.52

Black

4 [29.84]
TR: David Murray[29.84-MGR] 0 0 00Miss Anna  Murray/Ms. Deirdre Barry (Co. Mbew.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Lemon Dote).Aug'23DA MAGICIAN

Apr 25'25 86 525T    T4 0.00 1st 0.5L M 30.34 -.50 Slow MGREarly Storm *29.84
Feb 28'25 85 525T    T5 0.00 1st sh Mid 31.19 -.60 Slow MGRBluejig Calvin *30.59
Jan 31'25 88 350T    T5 0.00 2nd sh Mid 20.28 -.20 Slow MGRHarley Hitch 20.09

Orange

5
TR: Owner[30.18-CRK] 0 0 00Mr. Leslie A. Smith (Co. Armagh.) Mbd.D.(Iconic Rory-Painters Cabbage).Jan'24GAGAS BESTIE

Apr 26'25 66 525ST  T2 0.00 3rd 14L/hd 29.19 Sand CRK Butterbridge Top 30.18
Apr 11'25 66 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L M 30.24 Sand CRK Painters Rory 30.66

Stripes

6 [30.50]
TR: Owner[30.42-NWB] 0 0 00Mrs. Marcella  Campbell (Co. Laois) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Home Sassy).Aug'23HOME BRIDGET

May 10'2 58 330T    T6 0.00 3rd 6L Mid 18.73 -.40 Slow MGRHome Cliona 18.75
Apr 2'25 58 525T    T2 0.00 2nd hd 31.42 -.40 Slow KKY Home Luca 31.03
Feb 21'25 57 525T    T2 0.00 3rd 1.5L W 31.10 -.70 Slow MGRHome Luca 30.50
Feb 14'25 56 525T    T4 0.00 3rd 8L Mid 31.08 -.70 Slow MGRHome Chase 30.94
Dec 13'24 56 525T    T1 0.00 3rd 6L M 30.00 Sand NWBHome Shannon 30.42

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: C-E

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
600y/549m

21:05
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: GreyhoundExtreme & Trap 1 
Greyhound Supplies

Mullingar

GreyhoundExtreme & Trap1 A3 TriDistance Final

Wnr €1350, 2nd €550, 3rd €261, 4th €150, 5th 
€150, 6th €150 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €3,511

Act 601y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1 Was finishing well last week, inside draw a big positive tonight.                  2-1
T2 A3 A2 Pillar to post win in semi-final, has a quick one inside him in this.                2-1
T3 A3 A3 Have not seen the best of him in this competition, could all change.           3-1
T4 A2 A2 Did well to make the line up after slow start last week, needs to trap.         9-4
T5 A3 A2 Lack of speed from the traps makes her job harder, more needed.              2-1
T6 A3 A1 In the form of his life, only negative is trap 6, should have enough early.    2-1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-5 Trio Always:  6-5-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 27 9 35Mr. Kevin Kelly (Enniscorthy) Ibe.D.(Good News-Feora Ella).Nov'21FEORA MATT TPW €2,755

May 10'2 78 550R    A3 T4 4.89 2222 2nd 2.5L EP,FinWl 31.39 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRBallycowen Leon 31.06
May 3'25 78 525R    A3 T3 3.46 1111 1st 10.5L QAw,drclr 29.26 -.50 Slow6/4jfMGRSwift Hazed *28.76
Apr 27'25 78 525R    A4 T1 3.59 5443 1st 0.5L Bmp 1,LdRi 29.80 -.40 Slow 7/2 MGRGallant Jewel *29.40
Apr 20'25 77 525R    A4 T4 3.76 6654 4th 15.50L MsdBk,RnOn 29.42 -.50 Slow 2/1f MGRApache Gem 30.00
Apr 11'25 79 525R    A4 T2 3.69 4222 1st 2.5L SlAw,LdRi 30.04 -.50 Slow 13/8MGRRosards Swift *29.54

Blue

2
TR: Thomas Kerrigan 22 6 37Mr. Ned Berry/Mr. Joseph Gaffey (Co. West Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Ballycowen Lola).Apr'23BALLYCOWEN LEON TPW €2,068

May 10'2 73 550R    A3 T2 4.89 1111 1st 2.5L Ld,drclr 31.39 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRFeora Matt *30.89
May 3'25 72 525R    A3 T1 3.63 4333 2nd 4.50L AHandy,FinW 29.46 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRShear Bear 29.27
Apr 27'25 72 525R    A4 T4 3.57 6422 1st 0.5L SlAw,LdRi 29.80 -.40 Slow 13/8MGRSwift Academic *29.40
Apr 12'25 72 525R    A4 T3 3.74 3443 3rd 7.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.72 -.50 Slow 4/5f MGRBreffni Benny 29.74
Dec 15'24 72 525R    A2 T5 3.49 3311 1st 3.5L Ld 3,StyOn 29.42 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRKilleshil Milo *28.92

White

3
TR: Thomas Kerrigan 6 3 12Mr. Thomas Kerrigan (Moate) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Ballycowen Lola).Apr'23BALLYCOWEN OLAN TPW €1,435

May 10'2 77 550R    A3 T2 4.96 3322 3rd 6L EvAw,FinWl 31.02 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRCrokers Captain 30.94
May 3'25 77 525R    A3 T3 3.58 3332 2nd 1.50L AHandy,Chl3/ 29.82 -.50 Slow6/4jfMGRCrokers Captain 29.42
Apr 27'25 77 525R    A3 T1 3.50 1111 1st 1L LdRu,drclr 29.87 -.40 Slow 13/8MGRLahinch Murphy *29.47
Apr 5'25 77 525R    ON2 T3 3.39 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.72 -.50 Slow6/4jfMGRBreffni Benny *29.22
Mar 29'25 77 525R    ON2 T1 3.50 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ClrRn 29.88 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRTiny Butler *29.38

Black

4
TR: Owner 18 2 71Mr. Sean Cocoman (Co. Offaly.) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Wake Up Maggie).Sep'22SHEAR BEAR TPW €850

May 10'2 59 550R    A3 T3 4.88 5543 3rd 3.5L Stb 3,RnOn 31.39 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBallycowen Leon 31.13
May 3'25 60 525R    A3 T2 3.41 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 29.46 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBallycowen Leon *28.96
Apr 11'25 62 550R    A2 T1 2.71 6th 23L/dis KO,Fin 30.06 Sand 4/1 NWBKilgarran Holly
Apr 4'25 62 525R    A2 T1 1.12 3333 2nd 5.00L EvAw,Styd 28.92 Sand 2/1 NWBKilgarran Holly 29.27
Mar 7'25 62 525R    A3 T2 1.06 2222 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.03 Sand 3/1 NWBSpeedy Ash *29.03

Orange

5
TR: Owner[33.65-DLK] 44 10 1112Mr.Seamus Reilly (Kilnaleck Cavan) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Drumalee Premier).Feb'22BREFFNI SHEILA TPW €5,228

May 10'2 58 550R    A3 T1 5.02 5553 2nd 4L LckEP,FinWl 31.02 -.50 Slow 1/1f MGRCrokers Captain 30.80
May 3'25 59 525R    A3 T3 3.59 5553 3rd 4.00L LckEP,FinWl 29.54 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRLaurens Pick 29.32
Apr 11'25 61 750R    D1 T2 13.97 2222 2nd 2.00L A 2nd,EvCh 42.20+.40 Fast 6/1 SPK Listen Ellie 42.74
Feb 8'25 58 550R    A2 T1 5.09 5533 2nd 3L EvAw,Strfin 31.33 -.60 Slow 5/2 MGRMarias Bar 30.94
Apr 27'24 57 525R    A3 T2 3.68 3321 1st 4L Chl 3,Ld 4 29.51 -.60 Slow 2/1 MGRRoger Dodger *28.91

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 48 11 611Mr. John  Croker (Ballinasloe) Ibkw.D.(Burgess Bucks-Crokers Wish).Jun'22CROKERS CAPTAIN TPW €3,805

May 10'2 70 550R    A3 T3 4.87 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 31.02 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRBreffni Sheila *30.52
May 3'25 70 525R    A3 T1 3.58 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,W 4 29.82 -.50 Slow6/4jfMGRBallycowen Olan *29.32
Apr 6'25 68 525R    A3 T1 3.47 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,StyOn 29.99 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRUrban Delight *29.49
Mar 15'25 69 525R    A3 T1 2.62 1111 1st 6.75L FAw,drclr 29.19 Sand 4/1 LFD Ballybun Ranger *29.19
Nov 29'24 67 525R    A3 T4 3.41 1111 2nd 0.5L LdRu,AHandy 29.24 -.40 Slow 4/1 MGRFreyas Queen 28.87

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: F-G

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  
A9-A10

Mullingar

Follow Us On All Social Media Platforms A9/A10 525

Wnr €210, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €310

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A10 A9 Only railer in the line-up, which helps her chances, needs to finish.          2-1
T2 A10 A10 No show in a novice in Newbridge, making Mullingar debut tonight.         2-1
T3 A10 A10 Went off favourite last time out, so she must possess ability.                    2-1
T4 A9 A9 All went wrong at the first bend on his debut, hopefully build on that.       2-1
T5 A9 A7 Has been doing all her running in Lifford, has a gold medal to her name.  2-1
T6 A10 A10 Tonight could be the night Bay flies home from the perfect draw.             2-1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-4 Trio Always:  6-4-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.10]
TR: Owner[30.10-MGR] 4 0 00Mr. Nigel  Leonard/Ms. Tania  Ros (Co. Kild Ibk.B.(Malachi-Boxer Taylor).May'23COILLBHUI PUCA

Apr 10'25 57 525R    A8 T2 3.42 3224 6th 25.0L Crd 1,Fd 29.93 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Solway Splash 31.58
Mar 22'25 57 525R    A9 T1 3.65 3222 5th 7.00L EvAw,EvCh 30.87 -.70 Slow 3/1 MGRLightfoot Adele 30.66
Feb 22'25 57 525R    A8 T3 3.63 2335 4th 11L EvAw,RL 3 30.49 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRJoe No Show 30.76
Feb 15'25 56 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 5L 30.45 -.70 Slow MGRMy Boy Cooper 30.10
Sep 17'24 60 325T    T6 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 18.29+.05 Fast TRL Coillbhui Danger 18.76

Blue

2
TR: Owner[30.43-NWB] 1 0 00Mrs. Marcella  Campbell (Co. Laois) Mbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Home Sassy).Aug'23HOME SONNY

Apr 11'25 80 525R    ON2 T6 1.10 2236 5th 17L ChlRu,WBnds 29.24 Sand 4/1 NWBLotto Winner 30.43
Mar 26'25 80 525T    T5 0.00 1st 1L M 31.00 -.30 Slow KKY Home Mason *30.70
Dec 6'24 87 325T    T6 0.00 3rd 5L M-W 18.43 Sand NWBHome Shannon 18.78

White

3 [30.32]
TR: David McKenna[30.32-MGR] 2 0 00Master Jake McKenna (Kells) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Inspeed-Piece By Piece).Jul'23OUR PINK LADY

May 10'2 57 525R    A8 T3 3.55 1366 6th 10.0L/nk EvAw,Imp 2 31.81 -.50 Slow 5/4f MGRHome Donal 32.03
Apr 19'25 57 525R    ON3 T1 3.55 3344 5th 15.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.81 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGROhtherejack 30.39
Apr 11'25 57 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 8L RL 30.26 -.50 Slow MGRPearl Abbey 30.32
Nov 23'24 56 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 3.5L RL 30.94 -.60 Slow MGRStreet Kid 30.58
Nov 15'24 56 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 30.89 -.50 Slow MGRNice Flight 30.74

Black

4 [30.18]
TR: Owner[30.18-MGR] 1 0 00Mr. Anthony Hamilton (Dublin 24.) Mbk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Silverhill Ally).Aug'23ISLAS PRINCE

May 2'25 72 525T    T1 0.00 1st 1L 30.68 -.50 Slow MGRHi Ho Millie *30.18
Apr 19'25 72 525R    ON2 T1 3.48 1446 6th 24.0L Ld 1,NvShw 29.93 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRDowntown Blue 31.11
Mar 22'25 73 525T    T4 0.00 1st dis M 31.33 -.70 Slow MGRFaydas Choice *30.63
Mar 15'25 73 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 8L Mid 30.78 -.60 Slow MGRTheos Joy 30.74
Feb 14'25 75 525T    T3 0.00 1st 3L RL 31.05 -.70 Slow MGRFaydas Choice *30.35

Orange

5 [30.00]
TR: Owner[30.00-MGR] 29 1 22Mr. John  Duffy (Co. Armagh.) Wbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Steeple Rd Taylr).Aug'22STEEPLE RD SUKI TPW €625

May 11'2 62 525R    A8 T4 2.76 4455 5th 12.00L EvAw,M-W 30.05 Sand 10/1 LFD Hollyhill Ma 30.89
May 4'25 62 525R    A8 T6 2.90 6655 5th 11.00L SlAw,Imp 2 30.02 Sand 7/1 LFD Lotus Jenny 30.79
Apr 26'25 61 525R    A8 T4 2.79 5555 5th 4.25L/nk FAw,M 29.94 Sand 6/1 LFD Palawan 30.26
Apr 5'25 59 525R    A7 T5 2.67 4555 6th 11.50L/n FAw,Blk 1 29.55+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Mollys Aoibhe 30.57
Mar 23'25 61 325T    T6 0.00 11 1st 1L W 18.28 Sand LFD Caireal Doll *18.28

Stripes

6 [30.59]
TR: Owner[30.59-MGR] 12 0 11Mr. Kiel Dempsey/Ms. Melissa  McTiernan Wbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Droopys Joyce).Feb'23BAYS JUST FLY TPW €100

Apr 12'25 54 525R    A9 T5 3.52 3334 4th 8L/sh EvAw,EvCh 30.52 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRHome Grainne 30.59
Mar 22'25 55 525R    A9 T5 3.56 2366 6th 12.50L EP,RnOn 30.87 -.70 Slow 3/1 MGRLightfoot Adele 31.04
Feb 15'25 55 525R    A9 T5 3.81 6666 6th 19.5L SlAw,A 6th 30.50 -.70 Slow 3/1 MGRLocha Mora 31.16
Jan 18'25 55 525R    A9 T5 3.47 1122 2nd 4.50L LdRu,AHandy 30.85 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRGlenndubh 30.66
Dec 14'24 53 525R    A9 T3 3.53 2344 5th 8.0L EvAw,Mid 30.91 -.50 Slow 2/1cMGRLightfoot Sharon 30.97

Sectional Time:First preference Res: H-I

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  
A3-A4

Mullingar

Upcoming Pat Curtin Memorial Cup A3/A4 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €465

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3 Has a good record in Cork, will go well if taking to the tight track.                 2-1
T2 A4 A1 Possesses good early speed, so could get a solo to the first corner.             2-1
T3 A4 A1 Great strike rate here, must have had her problems, best watched.               2-1
T4 A4 A2 Getting on a bit but still has a zest for the game, smart exit required.            2-1
T5 A3 A3 Needs to corner better to remain in contention, chance if doing so.               2-1
T6 A4 A3 Should have won more contests, as she has plenty of ability.                         2-1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-3 Trio Always:  2-3-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Thomas Kerrigan[29.20-CRK] 13 3 32Mr. Thomas Kerrigan (Moate) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballycowen Lexi).Dec'22BALLYCOWEN PHIL TPW €1,260

Apr 11'25 83 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.80 Sand CRK *17.80
Mar 1'25 83 525R    A3 T3 0.00 1111 3rd 2.0L QAw,EvCh 29.32 Sand 2/1 CRK Hilight Bono 29.46
Feb 22'25 83 525R    A3 T5 3.30 1111 4th 5.5L QAw,FdRi 29.10 Sand 7/4 CRK Blastoff Ann 29.48
Feb 8'25 83 525R    A3 T1 3.31 1111 1st hd QAw,HldOn 29.30 Sand 5/4 CRK Missouri Ebony *29.30
Dec 7'24 82 525R    A3 T5 3.35 2244 6th 18.00L/n Chl 1,Fd 29.08 Sand 5/2 CRK Wishful Peggy 30.36

Blue

2 [29.78]
TR: Owner[28.76-SPK] 18 2 24Mr. Anthony Hamilton (Dublin 24.) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Twilight Target).Jun'22TWILIGHT CALL TPW €2,115

May 2'25 70 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L 30.73 -.50 Slow MGRFishers Island 30.37
Mar 21'25 70 525R    A4 T2 3.53 1112 4th 5.5L/nk Ld 1,EvCh 30.15 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRLahinch Blaze 30.05
Mar 15'25 70 525R    A3 T5 3.52 5566 6th 9.5L/nk EvAw,RnOn 30.39 -.60 Slow 2/1 MGRShrewd Memories 30.47
Mar 1'25 67 525R    A2 T4 3.55 3222 4th 9.50L EvAw,Bmp 4 30.18 -.60 Slow 6/4f MGRName That Dog 30.24
Feb 21'25 67 525T    T1 0.00 1st 8L 30.48 -.70 Slow MGRDunlavin Dancer *29.78

White

3 [28.85]
TR: Owner[28.85-MGR] 30 10 32Mrs. Marcella Campbell (Co. Laois) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Home Sassy).Aug'21HOME CLIONA TPW €3,415

May 10'2 61 330T    T2 0.00 1st 1L 18.73 -.40 Slow MGRHome Caoimhe *18.33
Mar 28'25 61 330T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L 18.99 -.40 Slow MGRHome Clodagh *18.59
Feb 28'25 60 525R    A4 T2 3.53 6666 6th 6.5L/dis LdRu,Blk 1 29.96 -.60 Slow 8/1 MGRPhoenix Duke
Feb 8'25 60 525R    A4 T3 3.48 1133 3rd 9L Ld 2,EvCh 30.23 -.60 Slow 2/1 MGRCamera News 30.26
Jan 17'25 60 330T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L 18.33 -.40 Slow MGRHome Caoimhe 18.21

Black

4 [28.94]
TR: Owner[28.94-MGR] 55 16 149Mr. P. J. Cleary (Co. Offaly.) Wbk.B.(Clona Blaze-Russanda Forest).Nov'21LAHINCH BLAZE TPW €5,446

May 2'25 64 525R    A4 T6 3.53 5545 5th 9.50L V W 2,V W 4 30.02 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRMarinas Benji 30.18
Apr 20'25 64 525R    A3 T6 3.49 4556 6th 13.00L/h W 2,W 4 29.51 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRKilleshil Callie 29.93
Apr 13'25 64 525R    A3 T5 3.39 1222 3rd 5.5L Ld 1,EvCh 29.50 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRKnockroe Bob 29.38
Mar 28'25 63 525R    A4 T6 3.44 1111 1st 7.5L LdRu,drclr 29.72 -.50 Slow 6/4FMGRJaxx Vivienne *29.22
Mar 21'25 63 525R    A4 T6 3.52 3321 1st 1L FAw,Ld 4 30.15 -.50 Slow 7/4f MGRJumeirah Champo *29.65

Orange

5 [29.25]
TR: Gerard Quigley[29.25-MGR] 26 3 96Mr. Gerard  Quigley (Co. Roscommon.) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballybride Queen).Apr'22CREEVY LILY TPW €2,526

May 3'25 62 525R    A3 T6 3.54 3455 5th 9.50L/nk EP,V W 4 29.46 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRShear Bear 29.64
Apr 19'25 62 525R    A5 T4 3.47 2211 1st 1L LdRu,CmAg 29.91 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRYouknowwho *29.41
Apr 12'25 62 525R    A5 T4 3.47 2222 2nd 1L FAw,A 2nd 29.68 -.50 Slow2/1jfMGRYouknowwho 29.25
Mar 15'25 62 525R    A5 T6 3.50 3333 3rd 2.0L A 3rd,EvCh 29.82 -.60 Slow 6/4 MGRTrush 29.36
Mar 8'25 62 525R    A5 T6 3.56 4444 2nd 3.50L EvAw,EvCh 30.14 -.50 Slow6/4jfMGRLightfoot Dream 29.88

Stripes

6 [29.28]
TR: Owner[29.28-MGR] 34 1 26Mr. Gerry Cox/Master Paddy  Cox (Co. Offa Wbk.B.(Lenson Bocko-Hey Moll).Oct'21NIL AON AM TPW €1,020

May 10'2 53 400R    S4 T6 7.30 66 5th 8.5L/hd EvAw,NvShw 21.88 -.20 Slow 3/1 MGRRackethall Rambo 22.28
May 3'25 54 525R    A3 T5 3.61 6666 6th 10.00L EvAw,Mid 29.54 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRLaurens Pick 29.74
Apr 26'25 54 525R    A4 T6 3.62 5433 3rd 3.5L EvAw,Ck 3 30.11 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRRoger Dodger 29.85
Apr 12'25 56 400R    S4 T6 7.37 64 4th 4.0L EvAw,EvCh 22.04 -.20 Slow 3/1 MGRDelightful Danny 22.12
Mar 14'25 56 550R    A4 T6 0.00 1111 5th 2.5L/nk/nLd 1,Fd 30.60 Sand 6/1 NWBFiery Jack 30.81

Sectional Time:First preference Res: J-K

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  
A6-A7

Mullingar

Slán Abhaile A6/A7 Bitch 525

Wnr €285, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €405

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A3 Just failed to last home last time out, hopefully stay in front tonight.                2-1
T2 A6 A2 Will be doing all her best work at the finish, needs luck in running.                  2-1
T3 A7 A7 Good debut last month, will have learned a lot from that race.                           2-1
T4 A6 A2 Still retains ability at her tender age, ignore at your peril tonight.                      2-1
T5 A7 A6 Last three races not inspiring, needs to improve to get involved.                      2-1
T6 A6 A2 Perfect draw for the queen tonight, will be hard to beat with fast exit.              2-1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-1 Trio Always:  6-1-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.20]
TR: Owner[29.20-MGR] 24 4 39Mr. P. J. Cleary (Co. Offaly.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Lahinch Breakout).Mar'23LAHINCH MOLLY TPW €1,950

Apr 5'25 67 525R    A5 T1 3.53 1111 2nd 3L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.04 -.50 Slow 6/4 MGRHome Maeve 29.75
Mar 14'25 67 525R    A5 T2 3.53 2222 2nd 1L EvAw,A 2nd 30.18 -.60 Slow 6/4FMGRRosards Swift 29.65
Mar 9'25 67 525R    A5 T3 3.59 4445 5th 8.5L/nk EvAw,RnOn 30.23 -.70 Slow 9/4 MGRBective Chief 30.14
Feb 16'25 66 525R    A4 T4 3.44 2233 3rd 4.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.67 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRWladimir Jaxx 29.48
Feb 9'25 66 525R    A4 T2 3.50 2222 2nd 2.5L FAw,FinWl 30.10 -.60 Slow 11/8MGRZaconey Mercury 29.67

Blue

2 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-MGR] 49 6 913Mr. Kiel  Dempsey/Ms. Melissa  McTiernan Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Fast Hurling).Nov'21AMANDAS BAY TPW €3,325

May 2'25 60 525R    A6 T1 3.58 3333 3rd 7.50L EvAw,AHand 29.80 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRHome Ava 29.82
Apr 27'25 60 525R    A5 T1 3.55 2222 2nd 4L FAw,Chl 3 29.75 -.40 Slow 6/1 MGRLand Cruiser 29.63
Apr 5'25 59 525R    A5 T3 3.67 4455 6th 9.5L EvAw,RnOn 30.31 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBlackhall Diva 30.47
Mar 16'25 59 525R    A4 T2 3.57 2222 2nd 5.00L EvAw,A 2nd 29.77 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRKnockroe Bob 29.62
Mar 8'25 60 525R    A4 T2 3.61 5543 3rd 8.00L RL 2,EvCh 29.69 -.50 Slow2/1jfMGRMicklem Ice 29.75

White

3 [29.83]
TR: Owner[29.83-MGR] 1 0 00Mr. Anthony  Conlon (Co. Kildare) Ibk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Badminton Razl).Sep'22CHUBBYS CAPRI

Apr 19'25 58 525R    ON2 T3 3.44 1134 5th 7.5L LdRu,EvCh 30.36 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBallycowen Holly 30.38
Apr 4'25 59 325T    T1 0.00 1st 5L 18.22 Sand NWBChurchtown India *18.22
Dec 14'24 57 525T    T1 0.00 1st 12L Mid 30.33 -.50 Slow MGRBoynepark Ally *29.83

Black

4 [29.01]
TR: Owner[29.01-MGR] 36 6 63Mrs. Marcella Campbell (Co. Laois) Mbk.B.(Jaytee Jet-Home Julie).Sep'20HOME CLODAGH TPW €2,840

Apr 27'25 61 525R    A6 T3 3.48 3456 6th 22.0L QAw,V W 4 29.43 -.40 Slow 12/1MGRSultao Queen 30.57
Apr 19'25 60 525R    A5 T6 3.57 2335 5th 10.0L EvAw,V W 4 30.50 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRHennos Norm 30.70
Mar 28'25 60 330T    T6 0.00 2nd 0.5L 18.99 -.40 Slow MGRHome Cliona 18.62
Feb 2'25 62 525R    A5 T6 3.57 6344 4th 7.5L EvAw,V W 4 30.20 -.60 Slow 5/1 MGRLeap Of Luck 30.12
Jan 18'25 62 525R    A4 T4 3.51 4444 4th 7.00L EvAw,V W 4 29.75 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRLightfoot Nala 29.74

Orange

5 [29.77]
TR: Owner[29.77-MGR] 8 1 10Mr. Joseph  McCabe (Co. Meath) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Jos Angel).Jul'22LILLY HOPPER TPW €365

Apr 13'25 56 525R    A7 T3 3.59 4466 6th 6.0L/nk/hRL 3,RnOn 30.97 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRRevilo Seed 30.92
Mar 22'25 58 525R    A7 T3 3.63 5566 6th 9.50L EvAw,RnOn 31.01 -.70 Slow 2/1cMGRMy Big Man 30.97
Feb 23'25 57 525R    A6 T2 3.57 4366 6th 15.5L/sh RL 2,Fd 30.23 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRPosh Jenny 30.82
Jan 18'25 56 525R    A6 T5 3.54 4333 3rd 7.50L EvAw,AHand 30.10 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBadgerfort Pluto 30.12
Nov 30'24 57 525R    A8 T6 3.51 2111 1st 3L Ld 2,StyOn 30.27 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRHome Grainne *29.77

Stripes

6 [29.04]
TR: Owner[29.04-MGR] 55 9 118Mr. John  Croker (Ballinasloe) Wbd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Crokers Princess).Jun'22CROKERS QUEENIE TPW €3,795

Apr 19'25 66 525R    A6 T6 3.42 1111 4th 1.5L/hd LdRu,EvCh 30.37 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRCardi Lilly 29.98
Mar 30'25 65 525R    A5 T6 3.47 2345 5th 7.0L/dis EP,Stb 3 30.10 -.50 Slow 10/1MGRTrapper Flyer
Feb 28'25 65 525R    A4 T6 3.51 4333 5th 8.0L/hd/s EvAw,BmpRi 30.03 -.60 Slow 5/1 MGRLightfoot Gail 30.01
Feb 14'25 65 525R    A4 T5 3.44 1133 3rd 8.5L Ld 1,EvCh 30.15 -.70 Slow 4/1 MGRTrush 30.04
Jan 12'25 64 525R    A3 T6 3.55 5555 4th 10.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.80 -.60 Slow 3/1 MGRKilleshil Milo 29.93

Sectional Time:First preference Res: L-M

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


